

## 2022 Operations and Accomplishments Report

The County of Clinton Industrial Development Agency (CCIDA) board meets monthly to review and discuss pending and existing projects. Below is a summary of the activities of the CCIDA during 2022.

- ✓ Champlain-Hudson Power Express, LLC
  - Adopted PILOT Deviation Approval Resolution
  - Adopted Final Approving Resolution
  - Executed and Recorded Closing Documents
- ✓ TDC NNY, Inc.
  - Adopted Final SEQR Resolution Accepting Lead Agency
  - Adopted Final Approving Resolution
  - Executed and Recorded Closing Documents
- ✓ NY Mooers VI, LLC
  - Adopted Resolution Confirming SEQR Determination
  - Adopted PILOT Deviation Approval Resolution
  - Adopted Final Approving Resolution
  - Executed and Recorded Closing Documents
- ✓ NY Plattsburgh II, LLC
  - Adopted Public Hearing Resolution
  - Adopted SEQR Resolution
  - Adopted PILOT Deviation Approval Resolution
  - Adopted Final Approving Resolution
  - Executed and Recorded Closing Documents
- ✓ Northway Solar, LLC
  - Adopted Public Hearing Resolution
  - Adopted SEQR Resolution
  - Adopted PILOT Deviation Approval Resolution
  - Adopted Final Approving Resolution
- ✓ Solar Power Network, LLC
  - Adopted Public Hearing Resolution
  - Adopted Resolution Confirming SEQR Determination
  - Adopted PILOT Deviation Approval Resolution
  - Adopted Approving Resolution
- ✓ Adopted Resolution Approving Remote Access Policy
- ✓ Renewed and Amended an Administrative Services Contract with Clinton County
- ✓ Approved an Agency membership with the North Country Chamber
- ✓ Approved an Agency membership with the North Country Alliance
- ✓ Approved an Agency membership with the New York State Economic Development Council
- ✓ Completed and Submitted 2021 Audit